Lake Hood User Group & Town Hall Meeting scheduled for Monday, April 3, 2023 at 7:00 p.m.

Ted Stevens Anchorage International Airport (ANC) announces a Lake Hood Operators Town Hall Meeting Monday, April 3, 2023 at 7:00 p.m. at the Coast Inn at Lake Hood, located at 3450 Aviation Avenue, Anchorage, AK 99502.

A "virtual option" will also be available, please contact <u>cheryl.mcdowell@alaska.gov</u> or (907) 266-2410 for virtual participation information (phone-in/ log-in/ password).

Items currently on the agenda are:

- Introductions/Welcome
 - Airport Director Remarks
 - Staff Introductions
- Topics/Updates
 - New TWR and Tiedown Ramp Relocation
 - Property Management & Developments
 - Upcoming Construction Projects & Activities
 - Environmental
 - Field Maintenance
 - Other Agencies
- LHD Admin & Ops Notes
- Questions/Comments
- Closing

Attendees are requested to keep questions/comments to no more than 3 min to allow max participation. Please forward other agenda requests at least 48 hrs prior to the mtg to tim.coons@alaska.gov or call us at any time at (907) 266-2410 with questions or comments.

The DOT&PF / ANC operates Federal Programs without regard to race, color, national origin, sex, creed, age, or disability in public services and employment opportunities.

To file a complaint go to: dot.alaska.gov/cvlrts/titlevi.shtml

DOT&PF complies with Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. Individuals with disabilities who may need auxiliary aids, services, and/or special modifications to participate in this public meeting should contact Tim Coons at Lake Hood Seaplane Base, 907-266-2410 or Alaska Relay at telephone number: 711. Requests should be made at least 5 days before the accommodation is needed make any necessary arrangements.

QUESTIONS?

Cheryl McDowell Lake Hood Seaplane Base (907) 266-2410 office (907) 444-0583 LHD cell